2018 October 11 1420
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
MULTILAYER SUPPRESSORS
Multilayer suppressors are a powerful solution for EMI/RFI
attenuation for electronic equipment. Supplied in seven
standard sizes (0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1806 and
1812), they have impedances between 6 and 2 000  at

Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
TYPE NUMBER STRUCTURE
Type numbers for these products consist of the following:
 Product type
 Size
 Impedance.
Product type
MLS: Multilayer Suppressor.
MLP: Multilayer Power Beads.
MLN: Multilayer Narrow Band.
Size
0402: 1.0  0.5  0.5 mm
0603: 1.6  0.8  0.8 mm
0805: 2.0  1.25  0.9 mm
1206: 3.2  1.6  1.1 mm
1210: 3.2  2.5  1.3 mm
1806: 4.5  1.6  1.6 mm
1812: 4.5  3.2  1.5 mm.
Impedance value
Expressed in ohms ()
First two digits are significant figures
Last digit is the number of zeros to follow.
EXAMPLES
600: 60
101: 100
121: 120
151: 150
301: 300
102: 1000
Multilayer Suppressor MLS0603-4S7-600
Multilayer Power Bead MLP0603-121
Multilayer Narrow Band MLN0603-601
Standard products are delivered taped on reel and have a
tolerance on impedance of 25%.
TYPE SIZE
INTERNAL
CODE
IMPEDANCE
MLS 0603 4S7 60
TYPE SIZE IMPEDANCE
MLP 0603 120
TYPE SIZE IMPEDANCE
MLN 0603 600
Multilayer Suppressors
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2018 October 11 1422
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products
MULTILAYER SUPPRESSORS
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS OF MULTILAYER SUPPRESSORS MLS - MLP - MLN
SIZE A B C D mass (mg)
0402 1.0 0.15 0.5 0.15 0.5 0.15 0.25 0.15 1
0603 1.6 0.20 0.8 0.15 0.8 0.15 0.3 0.20 5
0805 2.0 0.20 1.25 0.20 0.9 0.20 0.5 0.30 11
1206 3.2 0.20 1.6 0.20 1.1 0.20 0.5 0.30 28
1210 3.2 0.20 2.5 0.20 1.3 0.20 0.5 0.30 50
1806 4.5 0.25 1.6 0.20 1.6 0.20 0.5 0.30 55
1812 4.5 0.25 3.2 0.20 1.5 0.20 0.5 0.30 100
A
B

2018 October 11 1423
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors
Product specifications Multilayer Suppressors MLS
SIZE
|Ztyp| at 100 MHz
()
RDC MAX.
()
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
0402 6 25% 0.05 500 MLS0402-4S4-060
10 25% 0.05 500 MLS0402-4S4-100
40 25% 0.3 300 MLS0402-4S4-400
80 25% 0.4 200 MLS0402-4S4-800
120 25% 0.5 200 MLS0402-4S4-121
240 25% 0.5 200 MLS0402-4S4-241
480 25% 0.8 100 MLS0402-4S4-481
0603 11 25% 0.05 500 MLS0603-4S4-110
19 25% 0.08 500 MLS0603-4S4-190
30 25% 0.1 400 MLS0603-4S7-300
40 25% 0.1 400 MLS0603-4S7-400
60 25% 0.1 300 MLS0603-4S7-600
80 25% 0.15 300 MLS0603-4S7-800
100 25% 0.25 300 MLS0603-4S7-101
120 25% 0.25 300 MLS0603-4S7-121
150 25% 0.3 200 MLS0603-4S7-151
220 25% 0.3 200 MLS0603-4S7-221
300 25% 0.4 200 MLS0603-4S7-301
450 25% 0.5 200 MLS0603-4S7-451
600 25% 0.5 200 MLS0603-4S7-601
750 25% 0.7 200 MLS0603-4S7-751
1000 25% 0.7 200 MLS0603-4S7-102
1500 25% 1 50 MLS0603-4S4-152
0805 7 25% 0.1 600 MLS0805-4S4-070
9 25% 0.1 600 MLS0805-4S4-090
11 25% 0.1 600 MLS0805-4S4-110
17                                                                                                                     25%                                                                                                    0.1                                                                            600                                                                                            MLS0805-4S4-170                                                                                                    EOL
30                                                                                                                     25%                                                                                                    0.1                                                                            600                                                                                            MLS0805-4S4-300                                                                                                    EOL
60 25% 0.15 500 MLS0805-4S4-600
70 25% 0.15 500 MLS0805-4S7-700
80 25% 0.15 500 MLS0805-4S7-800
120 25% 0.25 300 MLS0805-4S7-121
150 25% 0.25 300 MLS0805-4S7-151
220 25% 0.3 300 MLS0805-4S7-221
300 25% 0.3 300 MLS0805-4S7-301
400 25% 0.3 300 MLS0805-4S7-401
500 25% 0.4 300 MLS0805-4S7-501
600 25% 0.4 300 MLS0805-4S7-601
750 25% 0.5 200 MLS0805-4S4-751
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2018 October 11 1424
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors
Note
1. at 50 MHz
2. at 30 MHz
• RDC: Resistance of component for DC current.
• Maximum rated current: measure of current capacity of the component. When the maximum rated current is
applied, temperature rise shall not exceed 20°C.
• Standard tolerance on impedance is ±25%.
• Other tolerances can be provided upon request.
• Operating temperature: -40°C to +125°C.
0805 1000 25% 0.5 200 MLS0805-4S7-102
1500(1) 25% 0.6 200 MLS0805-4S7-152
1500 25% 0.4 400 MLS0805-4S8-152
2000 25% 0.8 100 MLS0805-4S4-202
1206 19 25% 0.05 600 MLS1206-4S4-190
26 25% 0.05 600 MLS1206-4S4-260
30                                                                                                                     25%                                                                                                    0.05                                                                                                    600                                                                                            MLS1206-4S4-300                                                                                                    EOL
50                                                                                                                     25%                                                                                                    0.1                                                                            500                                                                                            MLS1206-4S4-500                                                                                                    EOL
60                                                                                                                     25%                                                                                                    0.1                                                                            500                                                                                            MLS1206-4S4-600                                                                                                    EOL
70 25% 0.1 500 MLS1206-4S4-700
90 25% 0.15 500 MLS1206-4S4-900
120 25% 0.15 500 MLS1206-4S4-121
150 25% 0.15 500 MLS1206-4S4-151
200 25% 0.2 400 MLS1206-4S4-201
400 25% 0.2 400 MLS1206-4S4-401
500 25% 0.2 400 MLS1206-4S4-501
600 25% 0.3 400 MLS1206-4S4-601
1000(1) 25% 0.4 200 MLS1206-4S7-102
1200(1) 25% 0.4 200 MLS1206-4S7-122
2000(2) 25% 0.6 200 MLS1206-4S7-202
1210 32 25% 0.2 500 MLS1210-4S4-320
60 25% 0.2 500 MLS1210-4S4-600
90 25% 0.2 500 MLS1210-4S4-900
1806 50 25% 0.2 600 MLS1806-4S4-500
60 25%                                                                                                    0.2                                                                            600                                                                                            MLS1806-4S4-600
80 25%                                                                                                    0.2                                                                            600                                                                                            MLS1806-4S4-800
100 25% 0.3 500 MLS1806-4S4-101
150 25% 0.3 500 MLS1806-4S4-151
170 25% 0.3 500 MLS1806-4S4-171
1812 70 25% 0.3 500 MLS1812-4S4-700
120 25% 0.3 500 MLS1812-4S4-121
SIZE
|Ztyp| at 100 MHz
()
RDC MAX.

2018 October 11 1425
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors
Product specifications Multilayer Power Beads MLP
SIZE
|Ztyp| at 100 MHz
()
RDC MAX.
()
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
0603 11 25% 0.02 4000 MLP0603-110
25 25% 0.03 3000 MLP0603-250
40 25% 0.035 3000 MLP0603-400
60 25% 0.04 3000 MLP0603-600
120 25% 0.07 1800 MLP0603-121
300 25% 0.14 1500 MLP0603-301
500 25% 0.18 1500 MLP0603-501
600 25% 0.2 1000 MLP0603-601
1000 25% 0.25 800 MLP0603-102
0805 11 25% 0.01 6000 MLP0805-110
17 25% 0.02 5000 MLP0805-170
30 25% 0.02 4000 MLP0805-300
60 25% 0.03 3000 MLP0805-600
80 25% 0.04 3000 MLP0805-800
120 25% 0.04 3000 MLP0805-121
200 25% 0.05 2500 MLP0805-201
300 25% 0.08 2000 MLP0805-301
600 25% 0.1 2000 MLP0805-601
1000 25% 0.12 1500 MLP0805-102
1206 19 25% 0.015 7000 MLP1206-190
30 25% 0.015 4000 MLP1206-300 NEW
32 25% 0.015 4000 MLP1206-320
50 25% 0.02 4000 MLP1206-500
6025% 0.02 4000 MLP1206-600 NEW
70 25% 0.025 3000 MLP1206-700
80 25% 0.025 3000 MLP1206-800
100 25% 0.03 2500 MLP1206-101
300 25% 0.06 2000 MLP1206-301
600 25% 0.1 1800 MLP1206-601
1000 (1) 25% 0.15 1200 MLP1206-102
1200 (1) 25% 0.18 1000 MLP1206-122
1500 (1) 25% 0.2 800 MLP1206-152
1210 60 25% 0.025 4000 MLP1210-600
90 25% 0.025 3000 MLP1210-900
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2018 October 11 1426
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors
1806 50 25% 0.02 6000 MLP1806-500
60 25% 0.02 5000 MLP1806-600
80 25% 0.025 4000 MLP1806-800
150 25% 0.1 2000 MLP1806-151
1812 70 25% 0.03 6000 MLP1812-700
120 25% 0.03 4000 MLP1812-121
SIZE
|Ztyp| at 100 MHz
()
RDC MAX.

2018 October 11 1427
Ferroxcube
EMI-suppression products Multilayer suppressors
Product specifications Multilayer Narrow Band MLN
SIZE
|Ztyp| at 100 MHz
()
RDC MAX.
()
I MAX.
(mA)
TYPE NUMBER
0603 6 25% 0.05 500 MLN0603-060
10 25% 0.07 400 MLN0603-100
40 25% 0.30 300 MLN0603-400
80 25% 0.50 300 MLN0603-800
120 25% 0.40 300 MLN0603-121
240 25% 0.60 200 MLN0603-241
300 25% 0.60 200 MLN0603-301
480 25% 0.70 150 MLN0603-481
600 25% 0.60 100 MLN0603-601
0805 6 25% 0.07 800 MLN0805-060
11 25% 0.10 700 MLN0805-110
26 25% 0.20 600 MLN0805-260
32 25% 0.20 600 MLN0805-320
60 25% 0.30 500 MLN0805-600
75 25% 0.30 500 MLN0805-750
90 25% 0.30 500 MLN0805-900
120 25% 0.40 400 MLN0805-121
150 25% 0.40 400 MLN0805-151
170 25% 0.50 400 MLN0805-171
220 25% 0.50 300 MLN0805-221
300 25% 0.50 300 MLN0805-301
400 25% 0.60 300 MLN0805-401
500 25% 0.70 200 MLN0805-501
600 25% 0.50 200 MLN0805-601
1000 25% 1.0 100 MLN0805-102
1200 25% 0.70 100 MLN0805-122
1500 25% 0.70 100 MLN0805-152
1206 32 25% 0.20 600 MLN1206-320
60 25% 0.30 500 MLN1206-600
80 25% 0.30 500 MLN1206-800
90 25% 0.30 500 MLN1206-900
120 25% 0.40 400 MLN1206-121
150 25% 0.40 400 MLN1206-151
200 25% 0.50 300 MLN1206-201
220 25% 0.30 300 MLN1206-221
350 25% 0.30 300 MLN1206-351
400 25% 0.60 300 MLN1206-401
600 25% 0.80 300 MLN1206-601
1200 25% 1.00 200 MLN1206-122
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.